
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT No. 8 

LEASE AMENDMENT 
TO LEASE NO. GS-058-19180 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 
Fox Valley Office Commons II 
4255 Westbrook Drive, Suite 217/218 
Aurora, Illinois 60504-8125 

PON Number: 

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into between R5 Properties, L.L.C. 

whose address is: 	 R5 Properties, L.L.C. 

2156 Grand Pointe Trail 

Aurora, IL 60503-8205 


hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to extend the Lease term. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 

acknowledged, covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, effective July 1, 2015 as follows: 


The Lease, Section 8 per the LA6 is hereby deleted in entirety and replaced with the following: 

To have and to hold, for the term commencing on August 1, 2001 shall be extended through June 30, 2018. The Government 

may terminate this Lease in whole or in part any time on or After June 30, 2016 by giving at least 60 days notice in writing to the 

Lessor. No rental shall accrue after the effective date of termination. Said notice shall be computed commencing with the day 

after the date of mailing. 


This Lease Amendment contains 1 pages. 


All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date. 


FOR THE LESSOR: 

Signature: 

Name: 

Title: Secretary 

Entity Name: _.;...;R.o..5=P"-'ro'""p..:;ertI:..:;·:;.;;.e'"'s,..;::L:;;:;L;..;:C'-------­
Date: 6/22/15 

WITNESSED FOR THE .- ­

Signature: 

Name: Jacob Koshy 

Title: Operation Manager 

Date: 6/22/15 

Lease Amendment Form 12/12 






